ended March 31,2018 are shown inclusive of Excise Duty of Rs. 47.63 Crores and hence is not comparable.

4 The exceptional item of Rs. 12.49 Crores as reflected for the quarter and half year ended September 30,2017 and financial year ended March 31.
2018 is the profit on slump sale of Passenger Car Steel Wheels (PCSW) Business undertaken at Padi, Tamil Nadu and Bawal, Haryana to WIL Car
Wheels Limited.

5 Current tax for the quarter 1 half year ended September 30, 2018 is net of Rs. 2.27 Crores being write back of excess provision for income tax no
longer required relating to earlier years.

6 The Company allotted 1,20,32,279 equity shares as fully paid up bonus shares on August 13, 2018 by capitalisation of Rs. 12,03,22,7901- (Rupees
Twelve Crore three lakhs twenty-two thousand seven hundred and ninety only) from Securities Premium Account pursuant to an ordinary resolution
passed through postal ballot. Earnings per share of previous periods have been adjusted for bonus shares issued in current period.

7 Automotive Components is the only reportable segment of the Company.
8 Previous period's figures have been regrouped 1 reclassified wherever necessary to conform to this period's classifications.

Chennai
Date: 13.11.2018

({~}/IJ
WHEELS INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: 21, Patullos Road, Chennai - 600 002
Corporate Identity Number: L35921TN1960PLC004175; Ph: 044-26234300; Fax: 044-26258511

Website: www.wheelsindia.com

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES
Rs in Crores

Particulars As at
30.09.2018 As at 31.03.2018
Un-audited Audited

ASSETS
1 Non-current assets

a) Property, Plant and Equipment 490.6E 488.2E
b) Capital work-in-progress 66.51 36.2,
c) Other Intangible Assets 2.31 2.5E
d) Financial Assets

(i) Investments 17.3~ 16.4E
(ii) Loans 17.4~ 13.0E
(iii) Others 1.7~ 1.7C

e) Other non-current assets 28.01 7.9~
Sub-total Non-Current Assets 624.o.i 566.3~

2 Current assets
a) Inventories 425.13 349.02
b) Financial Assets

(i) Trader Receivables 565.3S 478.34
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents 11.0C 7.19
(iii) Others 11.73 8.1S

c) Other currents assets 115.81 113.36
Sub total Current Assets 1129.0! 956.0!l

OTAL - ASSETS 1753.0!l 1522.41

EQUITY & LIABILITIES
Fquity
a) Equity Share Capital 24.06 12.03
b) Other Equity 519.56 503.32

Equity attributable to the owners of
he Company 543.62 515.3!

iabilities
1 Non-current liablities

a) Financial Liabilities
(i) Borrowings 165.36 133.72
(ii) Other financialliablities 0.00 1.00

b) Provisions 3.53 2.91
c) Deferred tax liabilities (Net) 60.90 56.0f

Sub-total Non-Current Liabilities 229.7!1 193.7Cl
~Current Iiablities
a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings 181.89 158.49
(ii) Trade payables 628.40 470.22
(iii) Other financialliablities 69.01 92.62

b) Other Current Liabilities 70.01 67.7f
c) Provisions 26.7S 22.46
d) Current Tax Liabilities (Net) 3.59 1.80

Sub- total Current Liabilities 979.611 813.3Cl

OTAL - EQUITY & LIABILITIES 1753.0g 1522.41

Chennai
Date: 13.11.2018

FO'_~

~
Managing Director

(DIN 00063415)

Brahmayya
Chartered Accountants

co.

To

The Board of Directors,
Wheels India Limited.
Chennai

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Wheels
India Limited for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2018 attached herewith,
being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the
SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. This statement